08/06/2013

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office

103660923		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
	Name:Theodore G, PARASKEVAKOS	
Theodore G, PARASKEVAKOS	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 9, 2012	Street Address: 1207 Brook Meadow Drive	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Towson	
Joint Research Agreement	State:Maryland	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip21286	
Other Correction by Affidavit See Attached	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/678,744	7,806,132	
<u> </u>	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	•
Name:Chen LI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account .	
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1400	Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information	
City; MoLean	o. r aymont miormation	
State: Virginia Zip 22102		•
Phone Number:703-770-7898	Deposit Account Number 033975	
Docket Number: <u>542219-0360129</u>		
Email Address: jennifer.hake@plilaburylaw.com	Authorized User Name Chen LI	,
9. Signature: /Chen Li/	98/98/2913 PTON11 99999991 933976 November 9, 2012	7896132
Signature	01 FC:8521 Date:00 DA	
Chen LI / Reg, No. 67448	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	ot) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:	•
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

Request to Correct Recordation of Assignment

In Re Patent Application of: Theodore G. PARASKEVAKOS Application No.: 11/678,744 Filing Date: February 26, 2007

Attorney Docket No.: 542219-0360129

Confirmation No.: 2438
Patent No.: 7,806,132 B2
Issue Date: October 5, 2010

Title: Method and Device for Tapping a Pipeline

Correction by Affidavit - Assignee

Assignment recorded at Reel 020919, Frame 0636 – please remove Patent Application No. 11/678744 (now U.S. Patent No. 7,806,132).

The Assignment incorrectly listed this patent application, which has never been assigned and is still owned solely by the inventor, Theodore G. Paraskevakos.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stanley Gabrel	05/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tippmann Sports, LLC
Street Address:	2955 Adams Center Road
City:	FORT WAYNE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60981287
Application Number:	60911689
Application Number:	61029562
Application Number:	60911782
Patent Number:	6772746
Application Number:	11065467
Patent Number;	6478046
Patent Number:	6772391
Patent Number:	7188640
Patent Number:	7004192
Application Number:	11124579
Application Number:	11678744
Application Number:	11403373
Application Number:	61029104
Application Number:	61029116

0 + 6098128

00.0898

61029146 Application Number: 12102535 **Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (260)424-8316 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 260-425-4665 Email: mwever@btlaw.com Michael E. Wever Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 600 One Summit Square Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38019/83314 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Wever Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment592008#page1.tlf source=Assignment592008#page2.tif

source=Assignment592008#page3.tif

Declaration, Dated: November 9, 2012 Customer No.: 00909

Applicant:

Paraskevakos 11/678,744

Serial No: Filing Date:

February 26, 2007

Page:

1 of 2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE PATENT

Theodore G. PARASKEVAKOS

APPLICATION OF:

11/678,744

SERIAL NO .: FILING DATE:

CONFIRMATION

February 26, 2007

ATTORNEY DOCKET

542219-0360129

No.:

2438

NO.:

PATENT No.:

7,806,132 B2

ISSUE DATE:

October 5, 2010

FOR:

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR TAPPING

A PIPELINE

DECLARATION ACCOMPANYING REQUEST TO CORRECT RECORDATION

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

- I, Chen LI, declare as follows:
- 1. THAT I am an attorney of record for the above-referenced patent, which issued from the above-referenced patent application.
- 2. THAT Tippman Sports, LLC, a third party, recorded an Assignment, at reel 020919 and frame 0636, that erroneously identified Tippman Sports as an assignee of the above-referenced application.
- 3. THAT the recorded Assignment, included as an attachment hereto, does not match the above-referenced application in terms of the application titles and inventor information listed in the Assignment.
- 4. THAT Tippman Sports, LLC is not an assignee of the above-referenced patent and is erroneously recorded as the assignee of the above-referenced patent.

Page 1 of 2

Declaration, Dated: November 9, 2012 Customar No.: 00909

Applicant: Serial No: Paraskevakos 11/678,744

Filing Date:

February 26, 2007

Page:

2 of 2

5. That Theodore G. Paraskevakos is the sole inventor and original owner of the entire interest in the above-referenced patent.

6. THAT Theodore G. Paraskevakos has <u>not</u> sold, assigned, nor transferred any rights or interest in the above-referenced patent.

7. THAT Theodore G. Paraskevakos has been, and continues to be, the sole owner of the above-referenced patent.

8. THAT U.S. Patent No. 7,806,132 thus is owned by the sole inventor, Theodore G. Paraskevakos, and has no assignee.

9. I hereby acknowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. § 1001) and may jeopardize the validity of the patent. All statements made of my knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: November 9, 2012

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Ву:

/Chen Li/

Chen LI

Registration No. 67,448

Customer No. 00909

P.O. Box 10500

McLean, Virginia 22102 Direct Dial: 703.770.7898

Main: 703.770.7900 Fax: 703.770.7901

ATTACHMENT TO DECLARATION

ASSIGNMENT (World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tippmann Sports, LLC, a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at 2955 Adams Center Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana, 46803, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all our rights, title and interest in and to the inventions invented by us, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained thereon, as described in the applications for United States Letters Patent therefore and assigned Patent and Application and Serial Numbers:

U.S. Document ID	Title	
60/981,287	Robust Rapid Fire Paintball Gun Systems	
60/911,689	Robust Rapid Fire Paintball Gun Systems	
61/029,562	Robust Rapid Fire Paintball Gun Systems	
60/911,782	Paintball Gun Systems with Anti-Chop Ball Loading Configuration	
6,772,746	Power Saving Electronic Gun Trigger	
11/065,467		
(2006-0185657)	Paintball Gun With Power Assisted Trigger	
6,478,046	Gas Pressure Regulator	
6,772,391	ON/OFF Control For a Paintball Gun	
7,188,640	Gas Pressure Regulator	
7,004,192*	Gas Pressure Regulator	
11/124,579	Safety Paintball Gun Regulator	
(2006-0249132)		
11/678,744	Painthall Com System with Samue Onick Connect Pressure	
(2007-0251515)	Paintball Gun System with Secure Quick-Connect Pressure Coupling	
11/403,373	Cost Effective Paintball Gun System	

U.S. Document ID	Title
61/029,104	Direct Mount Adjustable Pressure Regulator
61/029,116	Direct Mount Pressure Regulator with Sliding ON/OFF Valve
61/029,146	Paintball Gun Adapter with Sliding ON/OFF and Venting
12/102,535	Projectile Launcher with Reduced Recoil and Anti-Jam Mechanism

the said interest being the entire ownership of the inventions, said U.S. Letters Patent and any foreign Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Tippmann Sports, LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Tippmann Sports, LLC.

Date <u>05 08 2008</u> Signa	ture Stanley Calmel
Inventor Stanley Gabrel	Citizenship <u>U.S.</u>
Residence Address <u>11 North Berkshire I</u>	ane, Round Lake, Illinois 60073
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK)) SS:)

On this OC day of WIRLA 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Stanley Gabrel, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he

executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

My Commission Expires: 01.06.2009

Printed Name

FWDS01 MEW 229556_2.DOC

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CHERYL FIELD
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 01/06/09

- 3 -